' THE BRISTOL COMPANY

PARTS LIST

' Waterbury 20, Connecticut., U.S.A. Sept. 1955

BRISTOL'S SERIES “300” VOLTMETER

FIGURE 2. SINGLE-PEN VOLTMETER IN PORTABLE &" CASE

éé}%é&é&a}a%é

4

FIGURE 1. SINGLE-PEN VOLTMETER IN STANDARD 8" CASE




PARTS LIST EII026 ~2 -

Y A@%ﬁ@ﬂ@

T 171

\T

i A ]
TR

JIAK

AGHAH

2-PEN VOLTMETER IN PORTABLE 8" CASE

FIGURE Y4.

R

.
.
;
.
i
8
v~

O——li

©)-H©

4

i
!
]
I
]
|
|
[
I
I
| Ll“\,
!
I
i
t
i
|
|
]
[
[
i
)
1

Y /4 | ]

T \

Ao

h‘|h4 r

Y/ T iTTiis

ETER IN STANDARD 8" CASF

2-PEN

F1GURE 3.




-3 - PARTS LIST E11026

R ppee

G) CPICQ)CY

% b 5 bebo .lg@
DD EHDE) €XED
SINGLE-PEN VOLTMETER MOVEMENT

F1GURE 6.

mw D0 Noas ¢

Rl

ol
Nl

i

Xel)
o

A Py e

2 Ve A =

i?ii N i
sl :
B I AN
A

- I
1
.
. /
-
P S g __,,_____T_ -

ETER IN STANDARD 12" CASE

\

L 4

3

FIGURE 5.




PARTS LIST E11026 -4 -

PICQICU CN){ES)CS CCHCT){ICs)crPfcalcu
1

' - : 25
35t - PR - B
| |

DO
®
TF'

I o [ K
I]U
FLf

fiihs

i
{

@\ | 6
: L

5
€ Ty D
T | ] &

T
4

DS

N
i

.

A

% @ OE
e\ L

) &)
96160636

~r
’

[ £
4=
BN

,
y

i
id
K

~

[ /]

bod

AW
T
beo

4
|
pooipuiy T
_____c':_t
1
P\
;IET
1("&'—__{'
) anh
o e ksl
S
y S
_iF
25
G d e
XT.7T &0
e
| U
2 I
/,
\,
AN

L

N\
~—_ 3
T
b
NG ]
\; ;
¥
i CX
‘Til‘ A .
®

— e R T T e

S
006w
oW
AOG
C
Liof
|

06066

j

FIGURE 7. 2-PEN VOLTMETER MQVEMENT




==

-5 -

BE SURE TO STATE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS OF INSTRUMENT WHEN ORDERIKG PARTS

I TEM DESCRIPTION
A 5/16" = 24 x 3™ Hexagon=Nnead DOTt «.ueeeeeeseeneeeeeeenennneeeeansesasseasnssannses
] 5/16™ = 24 HEXAGON=NUT vt ee oo seeeseseenssennssennsesensssnssssssesasanannns veee
c WaSher 4 iuieeuesaesasosesstastostasssasssassasnssnsassssnssassssasssssssronssssnnnns
D Spring chart drive
I T T tesseae 84
/2 T o 84585
U8 hOUF tuusissneasesesensanssaasssesssnssassesssssssnsssasessnsans teestscnscscsans 89712
7 daY  teeeereerensctatetaeranetssnattnnctaratatntreansennns et eesetatsaensenensanes ®9713
Electric chart drive
30 minutes h
96 minutes
4 hours
8 hours These chart drives are available for
12 hours 120 volts and 240 volts at 25, 50 o
24 hours / 60 cycles. Give type, voltage and
48 hours ; frequency required.
72 hours
7 days
30 days
E Pen arm
For single pen in 8" case
FOr Vepen tiieieeesosenereronsseanasansonssssesassnnsans 92494
For fountain pen ..iiiieesesensensresesassnscsannnns 90086
For two-pens in 8" case
Fl=pen arm .ueeeeeescsccoesessssssssssncans 89846
F2=DBN @M cveevesosososseoseseasssasessssnsonsd 89847
For 3-pen, 12" CaSE «.evteeenessssenscasassnsnnncans 90086
F Case, 8" single-pen, model 530 (pcle mounted) 86185
Case, 8" two-pen, model 530 (pole mounted) 94170
Case, 8" single-pen, model 54| (portable) 89835
Case, 8" two-pen, model 54| (portable) ... 97u80
Case, 8" two-pen, model 631 (portable) ..... 93774
Case, 12" three-pen, model 500 (pole mounte 86142
Case, 12" three-pen, model 511 (portable) 97474
G Movement complete, give model serial num
fiqures 6 and 7 for breakdown)
H Base eNd .iieiicnctnrnicaneancans 90084
1/72 Special-head screw ..... oo PP i iiisessesaesaessesaanns Cesreseaaenns . 82591
J Pen 1ifter for instruments in 5 BUl CASES cevsvscssnssseessscassnssannns verenane 90069
Pen lifter for instruments in S eeseasesseasesaes et eraseteannsasareresnnnnns 93729
Pen 1ifter for instruments in || CASES tesesnsesssssesasnsnssarsanans . 97455
K Bracket ...eveerecsecccncnneasas 84103
L 10-32 x 5/8" Fillister-head 66543
M 6-40 x 3/16" Special-head s 683U5
N Cover plate .ieeernnnnnesey 90022
Cover plate for #3 pen i 97457
P Vepen .iiiercercanenes 42648
Fountain pen ‘ .o 46108
0 Switch-double pole, 90089
Switch-triple pol 90090
Switch-four p 9146
NOT SHOWN | Resistance (30 74025
R Bracket for t ove switch in I-pen 530 and 541 CaS€ tevvnsessoresesasnnnnnans 90085
Plate for mgl/ntinggabove switch in 2-pen 530 and 541 case «ieeeeese seessas teresseaans 94113
Bracket for Wounti above switCh in 631 CaS€ +iveeecesrrsnsnesncsrnostnnecennsannans 93732
Bracket g above switch in 500 and 511 case ..ueiivevevneiannssesseasnnannss 97462
N 10-32 x ecial-head screw for 530 and 54| CaSE +evesesceseerssnssnnssascnnnsnns 39425
10532 illister-head screw for 631 case .«.eeeeesesass Pesnesavaas tessseerenenas 66537
el f-tapping screw for 500 and 511 CaSe +eieeecsesscsnosnocnsssacanaass 85812
NOT SHOWN or screw in 631 CaSe .evevessrsansnsanrenanse seetetsersessanansaeenane aee 71658
T ' Fillister-head screw for 530 and 54| case ..... cereas Cetianaas Ceteaan e 86804
4" Flat-head screw for 631, 500 and 511 CAS€ +usvssssssascssssnssasasassnnss 20021
1] TVE POSE 4 eveseeeneossesnsosesaeoasssssvssssossesssssessesssesssassssasssassanns 8u3uy
v ] post COMPIEte vueveurerenesonssonssssessossosasassssssssssssssannsnns ceeees 85796
............................ Heeaeeetseceei st sttt aet ettt ass st astanaanns 35638
CUP WaSNEr tieieeereneroenoneesoaennnsnnnnnnens e eeestetesate ettt aatiesasnnenaas 48400
Marking t@g seeeeeeeeseseseesnsesssasssossasessssasssssnssssssssssrasssnnsas corteeee 86095
9 10-32 Hexagon nut «.eeeeeeons G eee s tateestesaaatceaseatasaeettaanannrans teesaseaans 62618
Split washer .......e. N 71658
Stud ..... veseans e teecataasetesaneseaetearannnns teerereretstaestseeaerantasreans . 85798
Insulating post «euviieeereeenneesnsnssnssssccsssnnnnnnns eesens eeesracanens teeeees 85797
10-32 x 3/16" Bristo cone-point setscrew .c.ceeee..s cieeraseannne tecassescacan ceeee 82413
Connection ..iieseessseeerasceersessscnnsnannss Cereeeeenans Cetrererateseeeeennans ves 86097
AA LOCKWASNEr 44 uesenesesassasosnsnssnsssassanesscsssssasssssnssstosssssssssssassnsnsans 39714
AB J/U = 20 ThUMD NUE 4 e veeeee eenenereeeoseesnansesnsssssssensnnnnsnnnns Ceeetneneeenn ceee 89829
AC 10-32 Hexagon nut ..... P 68556
AD B10 LOCKWASHET 4 eueeeeesooonsennaeaesesaasaseesansonsssnnsssssseessssssssssssnns ceees 35638
AE SPACET 4 et araeenaeantannsonnneanceesantasttttetannonosnncetetsettannns eeenees eeeaen 70846
AF Metal strip for 541 and 511 Case ..eeeeenceaoss et e eeeteeetetetetaterecertetntnannnns 84712
93770

Drip shield for 631 CASE 4 st essssosessssosesansssesssnssossasssssessssssssassasssass




PARTS LIST EI11026 -6 -
BE SURE TO STATE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS OF INSTRUMENT WHEN ORDERING PARTS

ITEM DESCR I PTION PAR @P
AG ' 10-32 x 7/B" Fillister-head SCrew .eeeeeeeeeseeeeeseseenannnsssssseseeeaanans Cereeenes )
10-32 x 7/16" Fillister-head screw fOr 631 CAS€ «eeeeeeeeeennnnnnnnnnnseseannnnsassans 959
AH Handle .ieeveveennnnnnnaes teseas teererasenas [P teeesestssesesesesataaseatsnsnnans 0845
AJ Top bracket .iecveviveerncccennenns ceeeees e esesiseseeeessese s e e e sttt e s et sennns
AK I/4" - 20 x 3/8" Flat-head SCTE e s e 90779
AL Binding post ..iiiieiiiiennn S ecesesesstsesetsesesetsatsensecatsessesssutaes teessenaunnse 90031
AM Fuse holder ...cesesecscsccnncss L aee sceseesesesesasasesaeaeseeat et sesaasesesasanannan .8‘#7|6
AN FUSE teeuientorsensananssaasassassssessssssastosnsssasasasssasssnaasaans Cessteeressanns 67413
AP Case fcot (lncludes item AT and AU) .vvivinnnnennnnnans ceee 83053
I/u4" - 20 Fillister-head screw for mounting item AP ... . . 38451
AQ dottom bracket for 8" 5U| CASE s.vvssecsorsesssssssosssssarsossnsssasnns .o 89828
Sottom bracket for 8" 631 CaS€ ..ivvvesesssnsensnonns e ves 93733
Bottom bracket for 12" 511 CaS€ teveeeesesseesessessessassnssnssnssnnns .o 97463
AR I/u™ - 20 x | 3/4" Carriage bolt for 54l and 511 ... . 39827
I/4" - 20 x 3/4" Carriage bolt for 63| case 93738
AS Rubber foot 92722 |
AT Leveling knob } order assembled 82626
AU Leveling screw cees 82625
AV Chart hub wusescsesusoonarnoncasenssosnnsarssannsasnasanssonsonsaess 74986
AW Dial-plate for 8" 530 C3S€ ..veveeresssesesesasescsacnssanaans L ieseeteetesaenanns 84727
Dial-plate for 8" Bl CaSE +eeessesessssesasssssssssasannns 94|45
. Dial-plate for 8" l-pen 63] CASE «cieeeessessesaosessassnsassns 93726
Dial-plate for 8" 2-pen 63| CaSE «uesvevevsnssscacasasasns g . 94 iy2
Dial-plate for 12" 3-pen 500 and 51| case . 97456
AX Time indicator for 530 and |-pen 541 case % 8u724
Time indicator for 2-pen 541 CaS€ +eeevereencencans 3 o 97795
Time indicator for 631, 500 and 511 case . 65191
AY 2-64 Hexagon nut ...isevriirennesennsnnnnsones .. . cene cenan 87118
AZ 2-64 Special-head SCrew ..eeseeessscescescosnss o 67694
BA 10-32 x 7/16" Fillister-head screw ....ce... N 42098
33 Cup washer for 530 and 500 case us400
3C Washer for 530 and 500 Cas€ sevvecinsasnnns A 10075
BD Gasket for 2-point terminal block 70984
3E Terminal block 2-point ..ieieeeerennnnns .e 70982
3F 8-32 x 9/16" Fillister-head screw . 74931
3G Name plate for switch ......000.. . 69874
BH Terminal mounting plate ....... ved 9y |4y
BJ 6-40 x 1/2" Fillister-head scre 35882
BK SPACEr tiveeseeesesssnnnsnnses 35519
BL Mounting plate ...vvveenenns .e 911
8M POSt tiiievrecnnnssnnnsnnnnnas e s 94112
gM Post .... t e esene eamay s 97796
BP Dial post for 63| 500 and 93725
B8Q Terminal marking strip -6
chart drive ..... ..., M 97458
Terminal marking strip
chart drive ETYSEEY CRED ; 97459
BR Terminal block - 6= -pen model 500 and 511 voltmeter with spring chart drive 74803
Terminal block - S#p0 3-pen model 500 and 511 voltmeter with electric chart drive| 7665l
8S 10-32 x 5/16" FildMster-MBad SCreW «eeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeessonssseecassossssansasnnsssness 67029
CA 3/8 - 27 Spec MO 4ttt teeieaeeneenasnasessenesasnesssastosassssnsasssssssnssnsnnnas 90C39
c8 8earing screw JETBW « oot erenenenasnnsossasasnssssssesamesasasssonsosssssssassssnsnas 90033
cC Shaft comple, g del, serial number and range of instrument and pen number
required)
cD Hub (order embled to item CV) tuuueecieerennsesesesennnsnnnnsssssssscnensssnnnnnnns 52702
CE Bearing 7 - 90030
CF 6-40 x illister-head SCrew ..eeeeeeresesssesnssssssosessssnosossosnsssrssasssnns H1418
CG 1Q=32 delll SCPrEW tueveesasesasasassassssasasasasassnsssnsnsasasssasanssssasnssasans 89048
CH T T - 9004 |
cJ the st utessssesesesstaseasesa sttt arenan teseeeneesesesteetesatasestaatennnans 90040
CK late complete for single COil tiieiiieeranresenreeriseecsresesnssncsncannans 9007 |
plate complete for #1 coil of 2-coil unit ..iiiieeenenrencessenesssscncnnnnnns 89083
plate complete for #2 coil of 2-coil unit .iiiiitirererenensenssssesccacnnnns 94102
cL ng post (Tong) .evevnnen ettt e s s s e e rete et et et tee ettt aaaaeeet et anstatetnnnannns 90005
CM COMPlEte  tieeereerseoseosnseonssssessssssssssesssssssssnssssssssssansssssnsssnnas 90077
Coil  veuesneononnosnnesnnsossansasosensnrassonsansns Ceeessesesssesasansannnes cessaas 90078
COre tiiieesnssnsnsnaesnnnnsssnnnonsns teeeresasssessennns Ceeeessssaseserassarasssnans 89825
= ?Leaf SPFiNG s ssssossoesannnsscsesasssssasnssassssssnsassssssssssssssasssassssssssssnas 90006
T LOCKWASNE  tiisesseraaeassasnossoosassosssnssnssassnasessonssssasassassosrasssnnsnasnsa 7404 |
3-56 NUt  tivieicinnnnonosecnsnnnnsssnsssenannnes Cerestresestannns etesetsasesterserans 15852
Lower-coil mounting plate teveeeeececeoceseeroensosoasosesesasasesesensstasasnsssscsanns 90003
Thermistor complete v.iveeeevseceosocessscscscscssscsensens Ceesseseeteseersasesaasennnn 90050
Mounting post (short) ....... Ceraeas Ceerrenees C et eeseeatisesastsetetennsttettntnnnns 90004
3-56 X 3/U" Fillister-head SCreW «.eueeeeeeseescsosoonssesassosensssossssesennnnnss ceee 90765
Mounting plate for I-pen unit S [ e 90001
Mounting plate for 2-pen unit see item € { .................................... 94100
Resistance spool
60 ONM 4 ueevuenussnonntnosesosnossassssssssasssssasssssssssssasansssssssssasssassnas 93743
80 ONM  tuuuuneceosoasosnnssssscssnssssssssassanssssasnossnsnssosssssssssssssssssnsnas 93197
250 ONM s atsesosososossossesoannsessasosssosssssoassssssassssossass Cesssiesesseseraans 93196




-7 -
BE SURE TO STATE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS OF INSTRUMENT WHEN ORDERING PARTS

ITEM DESCRIPTION
DB Washer ...eevesensoccnssnnnes essans S e s eseansseses s s e rsaseser et eses et esesanns
DC 6-40 x | I/4™ Fillister-head screw for 1=Spo0] .ieeveeeeeceesoesosncserossenaronnnanss
6-40 x 2 I/U™ Fillister-head screw fOr 2=SPOOIS +eeeeessesorenoneessssnrossessessnnene
DD Post Elong) FOr 1=pen unit tuiiiuinieeeneeeeessessseennnnsesssisssssecnnnssssssasannnnns
Post {10ng) fOr 2=pen UNit «ueeseneosonoenonnsssossssonssssssnnrssssesonnnssssnnnnnnss
DE POST (SHOFt) 4 uevsereeeneeeereseenseseaneeeeesanaranessonssnnsanansoensosssessansennnns
DF 10-32 X 3/8" Fill iSter-NEad SCIrEW weueeeesseseossssssosssnnesonssnnsssssssssssssnsnsns
1032 X 3/16™ FilliSter-head SCIreW «uueeeeeeeeesssoessssssasssssssossssssssssnsssnsnrs
DG PiniOn wuusueeessesssesosssasesssronsnasasessasasasssnsnsnanas s seesssesensursenns e 90012
DH 6-40 Elastic Stop MUt v eieeseseroossosoosnnossasonsonsssnnnsnsssnes 82647
DJ Segment gear s.iieeiieeeresseeisiisetstsirrte e tassaesesternaensata e ns 9001 |
DK Capacitor
.25 Microfarad .eevseseeesesecesccsscsscsncnrons . 93739
le Microfarad .sevseeesceesessesossosssnssssssssnssscssssssssssnassaasssfhs 90059
225 and [, Microfarad ... sssensnesnssesesstossarssennrosrrnssennens 93740
DL Variable resistance (6000 OhmMS) ..vvvvuvnoranesnnenens 90061
DM Fixed resistance
600 ohm 94|47
1200 ohm 93741
3000 ohm 90056
4000 ohm 93772
4800 ohm 93742
DN Fastner sueeeeenenesesseneannssnsesearsasssassansasssnsannaans 89843
DP Insulating strip seeseeerasnessnssnesssosassassnssnsasacssfles 90032
DQ Shoulder SCrew «ieieecscsscersacsessncassassasnnsans 56139
DR Adjusting arm .uvveeeiieeeenenerrenssnnnnnsnansnasanes 90045
DS Spider washer ..ieeeees A 67384
DT Magnet ...iieiiniiiennstinenetsesennsnasennannan 90046
DU Washer ..eiueeenssesnsessesesarosnesensssnsnannnns 6965
DV 6-U0 x | /4™ Socket-head cap SCrew ..vieeeveses 86323
EA Locking arm complete ....vieriersnnensnnnansnns 90012
EB Drive 10CK PEN  tivsessnonnonenssnssssesnnsnns 74208
EC 6-U40 x | /16" Fillister-head screw ...e.. . 62290
ED Resistor 18§ teveveservecesenssncasnssnnss 93734
EF POSt  weusrennsnsssnsaserorsnnsnssnssnnns Y 4 93736
EG Spring clip 93744
EH Washer ..eieevireserosssensasanes ves . 35639
EJ 8-36 x 5/16™ Fillister-head screw gl. .. Sl ceeerserseeersoreeosssssnosroonss eeerareeense 29944
EK Damping magnet ..ieseeeriennneaas 90048
EL 3-56 x 1/8" Fillister-head screvgp..s €5071
EM Washer ouieeevsoessossessnonanss 18506
EN Capacitor mounting plate ..... 93737
EP Knob  tveveennensennnsrnanaes 93731
EQ 6-40 x 3/16" Fillister-head s 18339
ER Spacer SCrew cuiessesssosss 92701
ES Insulating strip ...eses 96236
ET Shield for #I coil i 94103
Shield for #2 coil in 94104
EU 8racket for terminal 89836
FA Resistor mounti 94138
FC 6-4C Hexagon nu 20903
FD 6-40 x II1/16™ Fi 40069
FE Terminal-block er 89824
FF Marking stripffor 24pen instrument ... iiiieienrinenanes ceseenns et sesretesans cierens 90098
Marking strip @ar 34en instrument ... .ciiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt e s 97422
FG Terminal 74802
FH Spacer 56394
FK 90097
FL 9779
FM 91727
FN 18329
Name plate 87187
Name plate COVEr suuiueroennornesossensnnnosnossosssssassnsssassseannssnssssnnsnnssanes 86800
@pblem plate for 530 and 54| case «rrvevreceeiiieiniiininas e tesrecseteattreerrenaans 85155
Emblem plate for 631, 511 and 511 CASE tueteetereenssnrersarensennsasasnsennseasannas . 93781
6-40 Hexagon NUt v eessverssnsssnsossensssrorsanasssssresasnssnsssessssnsasnssnanns 13775
PlUG taeeennonnonesesnnnassasssnnessansassassasssmnssnssssassssssnosessnnssssassnnsnns 82664
Hexagon nut for cable clamp .ieieievneseanaans [ eeseae ereeererieenaes 814729
Bottle clamp for B4l CASE 4 veruverevesesvenransnsasasassosssosssosasnssansnsns Ceeesrense 91247
Bottle bracket for 631 case |-pen «.ieesessavecassacansnsans eerestnanas Cieesecrteneaes 93727
Bottle clamp for 631 case |=pen «eieeeeecnecncanes ot e teeecareeta ettt ateteeatane 38288
3ottle clamp for 631 CASE 2=PEN  «eeersressensoeenesesssereessocensssansssessessoannsns 91247
Bottle bracket for 631 case 2-PeN c.ereverroreneneressrsosanesassssrarassesassssrannas 9414}
10-32 x 5/16" Fillister-head screw for above bracket .....e.:iveveevsnerennnrennnnnerns 6994
Lockwasher for above SCrew ee.isessosssssesssossessssosssnsssnsannsasasannnnsssnsssnsas 71658




PARTS LIST EI11C26 -8 -
BE SURE TO STATE MONDEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS OF INSTRUMENT WHEN ORDERING P,

I TEM DESCRIPTION PART#™NO
|0-32 HeXagOﬂ nUt fOl’ abOVG SCf'eW LI R I I B R R I I I I B R I I I I N R Y B ] 68
6-40 x 3/16™ Oval-head screw for bottle and chart clip .... 6834

Lockwasher for above screw ..cececesessrosccesessassssnnnnas 79008
6-40 Nut for above SCrew .iieeeesevesossssssssssonsssssnnss ¥72
6-40 x I1/16" Fillister-head screw for bottle clamp in 63

CASE seesecccnnanns Ceteesseessesanssaaas ceceeeee e 4069
2-64 x 1/8" Fillister-head screw for mountlnn pen 1ift

631 CASE sivtessetosasctttacaar et sssasasananans oS 33522
Key clip for 54| and 631 CASE  ciiiiiernarnaanseasas . . 86527
Grommet used in 631 and 511 CA2SE «eveivivevavacnromens . 141490

L 4

N
S

&
®®

9






